NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-634:

- (1) On page 2, line 28½, insert "* * *";
- (2) On page 4, line 29, strike "and" and insert "and";
- (3) On page 4, line 30, strike ", and section commanders";
- (4) On page 5, line 11, <u>strike</u> "section commanders" and <u>insert</u> "section commanders";
- (5) On page 5, line 13, strike "secretary" and insert "secretaries";
- (6) On page 5, line 27, strike "assistant chiefs" and insert "assistant division chiefs";
- (7) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1647363-v1-2024-634 NCSPHS Amd.docx